
 

 

 

FCPZ Application Deadlines and Meeting Dates 

Calendar Year 2013 
 

Application Deadline
1
 Meeting Date

2
 

  
Flathead County Planning Board

3,4
  

Wed. October 31, 2012 Wed. January 09, 2013 

Fri. December 07, 2012 Wed. February 13, 2013 

Mon. January 07, 2013 Wed. March 13, 2013 

Tues. February 05, 2013 Wed. April 10, 2013 

Wed. March 06, 2013 Wed. May 8, 2013 

Tue. April 09, 2013 Wed. June 12, 2013 

Mon. May 06, 2013 Wed. July 10, 2013 

Tue. June 11, 2013 Wed. August 14, 2013 

Tue. July 09, 2013 Wed. September 11, 2013 

Tue. August 06, 2013 Wed. October 09, 2013 

Mon. September 09, 2013 Wed. November 13, 2013 

Fri. October 04, 2013 Wed. December 11, 2013 

  

Flathead County Board of Adjustment
5
  

Fri. November 23, 2012 Tues. January 08, 2013 

Thu. December 20, 2012 Tues. February 05, 2013 

Fri. January 18, 2013 Tues. March 05, 2013 

Tue. February 19, 2013 Tues. April 02, 2013 

Tue. March 26, 2013 Tues. May 07, 2013 

Mon. April 22, 2013 Tues. June 04, 2013 

Mon. May 20, 2013 Tues. July 02, 2013 

Mon. June 24, 2013 Tues. August 06, 2013 

Mon. July 22, 2013 Tues. September 03, 2013 

Mon. August 19, 2013 Tues. October 01, 2013 

Mon. September 23, 2013 Tues. November 05, 2013 

Fri. October 18, 2013 Tues. December 03, 2013 
 

                                                 
1 Completed applications, additional required materials and fees must be submitted by close of business on date provided. Adjacent property 

notification lists from title companies or evidence of an adjacent property notification list having been ordered from Flathead County GIS must be 

submitted with application. 
2 Applicants who are unwilling and/or unable to provide information as needed for an adequate review by FCPZ staff may expect postponement 

of meeting date or, if a regulatory timeline must be met, a staff report that notes to the Board inadequacies in the application. 
3 45 working days to process. 
4 Applies to all files other than major subdivisions. Major subdivisions will be scheduled for a Planning Board hearing approximately 30-45 

working days after a determination of sufficiency to achieve a Commission approval, conditional approval or denial within the timeframes set 

forth in Section 4.1.4 of the Flathead County Subdivision Regulations. 
5 30 working days to process. 


